## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average	burden
hours per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person— WALSH BRENDAN			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol MAXLINEAR INC [MXL]						Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer     (Check all applicable)    Director					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O MAXLINEAR, INC., 5966 LA PLACE COURT, SUITE 100			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/20/2022					X	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)  VP, Product Line Marketing					
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)					_X_	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by One Reporting Person				
CARLSBAD, CA 92008									Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	•	Table I - 1	Non-Deri	ivative S	Securit	ies Acquirec	d, Dispose	d of, or Ber	eficially Owi	ed	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	(Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquire (A) or Disposed of ( (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		of (D) B6	f (D) Beneficially Reported Tr		lowing (	Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
				(Month/Day/Year)	Code	VA	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(I)		r Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common S	Stock (1)		02/20/2022		M	7	751	A	\$ 0 15	54,422		1	)	
Common S	Stock		02/20/2022		F	7	751	D	\$ 60.83	153,671		]	)	
Reminder: Ro	eport on a sep	parate line for ea	ch class of securitie	s beneficially owne	d directly	Person	ns who ined in	this fo		t required	to respor	nd unless th		1474 (9-02)
Reminder: Ro	eport on a sep	parate line for ea	Table II -	Derivative Securit	ties Acqui	Person contai form d	ns who ined in displays	this fo s a cui	orm are not rrently valid neficially O	t required d OMB co	to respor	nd unless th		1474 (9-02)
Reminder: Remind	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date	Derivative Securit (e.g., puts, calls, w  4. 5 c, if Transaction N Code ear) (Instr. 8) D S A (A	ties Acqui arrants, c	Person contai form d	ns who ined in displays  posed of convertile  Exercisal iration D	this for a cuit of the second the	orm are not rrently valid neficially O	t required d OMB co wned	to respondent on trol number 18. Price of	nd unless th	To 10. Owners! Form of Derivati Security Direct (lor Indirect)	11. Natur of Indirect Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
1. Title of Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date	Derivative Securit (e.g., puts, calls, w  4. 5., if Transaction N Code o (Instr. 8) D  A (A (A (Instr. 8) A (	tities Acquirarrants, continuation of the derivative ecurities acquired (A) or (b) instr. 3,	Person contai form d red, Disp ptions, c 6. Date E and Expi	ns who ined in displays posed of convertil Exercisal iration D Day/Yea	this for a cui	neficially Ourities) 7. Title and of Underlyi Securities (Instr. 3 and	t required d OMB co wned	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(	Ownersl Form of Derivati Security Direct (I or Indirect)	11. Natur of Indirect Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)

### **Reporting Owners**

		Relationships				
Reporting Owner Name / Add	lress	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
WALSH BRENDAN C/O MAXLINEAR, INC. 5966 LA PLACE COURT, SU CARLSBAD, CA 92008	ITE 100			VP, Product Line Marketing		

### **Signatures**

/s/ Connie Kwong, as Attorney-in-Fact	02/23/2022
-signature of Reporting Person	Date

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of MaxLinear, Inc. Common Stock.
- (2) On February 20, 2022, the Reporting Person's RSUs vested. The RSUs were settled on February 22, 2022, the first business day following the vesting date. The closing price of the Issuer's Common Stock on February 18, 2022 was the settlement price used to calculate the shares withheld.
- Subject to the Reporting Person continuing to be a Service Provider (as defined in the 2010 Equity Incentive Plan) through each applicable vesting date, one-sixteenth (1/16th) of the (3) 24,245 RSUs subject to the award shall vest on August 20, 2018, and an additional one-sixteenth (1/16th) of the RSUs subject to the award shall vest on each November 20, February 20, May 20, and August 20 thereafter, such that the award will be fully vested on May 20, 2022.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.